I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

February 1, 2024
2.10 Predictive Emission Monitors Specifications
Boilers 1100, 2100 and 3100 and Turbine 1100, 2100 and 3100 are equipped with the CMC Solutions
SmartCEMS®-75 PEMS. The SmartCEMS®-75 PEM5 are PLC-based system which calculates pollutant emissions
from sensors inputs using high-order polynomial equations. The process sensor inputs are read by the PLC via
signals from the facility distributive control system (DCS). Sensor data is validated, and predicted gas
concentrations for each sensor are calculated using relationships that are defined by calculating a weighted
average of the individual predictions. The PEMS hardware is comprised of four (4) basic components: the PLC, a
touch panel PC, a data historian, and report server.
The CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 PEMS records data continuously and generates reports in compliance with
40 CFR Part 60 and Part 75 regulations. These reports can be operated on any workstation on the local area
network and provide the operators information on compliance status of the boilers and turbines in real-time.
The CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 PEMS at Dearborn Industrial have the following Serial Numbers:
Unit Model Serial Number
Boiler 1100 CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 DIG.BL 1100.256738
Boiler 2100 CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 DIG.BL2100.256738
Boiler 3100 CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 DIG.BL3100.256738
Turbine 1100 CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 DIG.GT1100.97341
Turbine 2100 CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 DIG.GT2100.52081
Turbine 3100 CMC Solutions SmartCEMS®-75 DIG.GT3100.52081
I 2.11 Reference Method Analyzers
I
I
I